

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 Iondon-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA 8868.1

Date of response: 8th August 2024

Request:

- 1. Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at London Fire Brigade.
- 2. Name of incumbent Your disclosure log 7488.1 says Canon.
- 3. Start/end date of contract (if expired, WHEN do you expect to revisit the marketplace).
- 4. Details of any extension options.
- 5. What framework / Route to market used.
- 6. Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above)
- 7. Is there a support contract on above, if yes please state start/end date.
- 8. Does the University have a Print Room Your disclosure log says yes.
- 9. If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options Your contracts register ref 6710 says there is an agreement with Konica valid 28/6/21-28/6/24.
- 10. Total annual print/copy volumes including, if applicable your Print Room, for (a) mono (b) colour.
- 11. What Print software does the University run.
- 12. Your total annual spend on print.

Response:

Please see the below answers to your questions:

1. Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at London Fire Brigade?

173

2. Name of incumbent Your disclosure log 7488.1 says Canon?

Specialist Computer Centre

3. Start/end date of contract (if expired, WHEN do you expect to revisit the marketplace)?

01/09/2027

- 4. Details of any extension options? The contract is just in the process of being relet end date will be 30/9/2027
- 5. What framework / Route to market used? CCS RM1608 framework
- 6. Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above) 3
- 7. Is there a support contract on above, if yes please state start/end date?

8. Does the University have a Print Room Your disclosure log says yes?

Not a university but yes Print room.

9. If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options Your contracts register ref 6710 says there is an agreement with Konica valid 28/6/21-28/6/24?

The information for questions 2,3,4,7,8 and 9 are published online on the Contracts Register, here:

https://data.london.gov.uk/download/lfepa-procurement-information---current-contracts/e2f0ac12-92a2-4681-a6f6-eeefffc4de48/LFB%20List%20of%20contracts%20at%20end%20June%202024.csv

10. Total annual print/copy volumes including, if applicable your Print Room, for (a) mono (b) colour?

(a) mono 2,601,468 (b) colour 209,772

11. What Print software does the University run?

The MFDs use Uniflow to manage the printing.

12. Your total annual spend on print?

£130,714.30

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>.